
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4253
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2011
METRO TRAIN OPERATION SYSTEM
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating steps for automatic train operation system for Metro Phase III in Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): No, Madam. It is for the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) to take appropriate steps.

(b): DMRC has informed that there are four lines in Phase-III of Delhi MRTS, two as independent lines and two as extension of existing lines, which will have Automatic Train Operation.
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